

NCTE

राष्ट्रीय अच्यापक शिक्षा परिषद्

(भारत सरकार का एक विधिक संस्थान) दक्षिण क्षेत्रीय समिति National Council for Teacher Education

(A Statutory Body of the Government of India) Southern Regional Committee

FISRO/NCTE/1999-2000/ 9755

APSO 349.3

Date: 15

TO BE PUBLISHED IN GAZETTE OF INDIA - PART III SECTION 4 RPAD

Order

In exercise of the authority vested under NCTE Act, the Southern Regional Committee after considering the application for grant of recognition, decided to accord provisional recognition for One year (1999-2000) to District Institute of Education & Training, Kodialbail, Mangalore-375003, Karnataka to Elementary course of duration of two years.

The provisional recognition accorded is subject to setting right the following deficiencies:-

1. Two vacant posts should be filled up immediately.

District Institute of Education & Training

2. Teacher educators should acquire M.Ed qualification as early as possible

The institution should send a **Compliance Report** for having set right the above deficiencies to the Regional Committee by **31.12.1999**.

の山夏天的、

By orders,

Regional Direc



CC To:

To.

The Principal,

Mangalore-575003

Kodialbail

Karnataka

- 1. The Education Secretary (School Education), Government of Karnataka, Bangalore, Karnataka
- 2. The Commissioner for Public Instructions, Nrupathunga Road, Bangalore, Karnataka
- 3. The Director, DSERT, B.P. Wadia Road, Basavanagudi, Bangalore, Karnataka
- 4. The Special Officer, CAC, Old Junior College Bldg., Opp. Cauveri Bhavan, K.G. Road, Bangalore-560 001, Karnataka
- 5. The Director, KSEE Board, Malleshwaram, Bangalore, Karnataka
- The Superintendent, Indira Teachers Training Institute, Upparahally, Tumkur-572102, Karnataka
- 7. The Member Secretary, NCTE, New Delhi
- 8. Office Order file.



(भारत सरकार का एक विधिक संस्थान) दक्षिण क्षेत्रीय समिति



National Council for Teacher Education

(A Statutory Body of the Government of India) Southern Regional Committee

RPAI

F/SRO/NCTE/1999-2000/ 1251

AP503493

date: 11099

Sub : Consideration of application of DIET, Kodialbail, Mangalore-575003, Dakshina Kannada District, Karnataka for additional intake of 20 → regarding.

Preamble :

SRC in its meeting heid on 9-10 September, 1999 examined the application submitted by DIET, Kodialbail, Mangalore-575003, Dakshina Kannada District, Karnataka for additional intake of 20 for the academic year 1999-2000 in Kannada medium. The State Government of Karnataka in its order dated.23.07.1999 has given permission for additional intake.

Taking note of the facilities available in the DIET which have been created with funds from MHRD, Government of India, and the staff position and also since it is in keeping with NCTE norms of having the minimum intake of 50, SRC decided to accord permission to increase the intake from 30 to 50 from the academic year 1999-2000.

Hence the order.

Order

In exercise of the authority vested under NCTE Act, the Southern Regional Committee after considering the application for grant of permission for increase in intake, accord permission for increase in intake from **30 to 50** from **1999-2000** in **District Institute of Education & Training**, **Kodialbail**, **Mangalore-575003**, **Dakshina Kannada District**, **Karnataka** subject to.following conditions :

- 1. Teacher pupil ratio of 1:12 should be maintained as envisaged in NCTE norms.
- 2. Infrastructural and instructional facilities should be maintained as per NCTE norms for the intake of 50.

The institution should send a **Compliance Report** for having maintained the facilities and staff as per NCTE norms to the Regional Committee by **31.12.1999**.

By orders, Regional Director

To,

The Principal,

District Institute of Education & Training, Kodialbail, Mangalore-575003,

Dakshina Kannada District, Karnataka

CC to :

- 1. The Education Secretary (School Education), Govt. of Karnataka, Bangalore, Karnataka.
- 2. The Commisioner for Public Instructions, Nrupathunga Road, Bangalore, Karnataka.
- 3. The Director, DSERT, B.P.Wadia Road, Basavanagudi, Bangalore, Karnataka.
- 4. The Director, KSEE Board, Malleshwaram, Bangalore, Karnataka.
- 5. The Special Officer, Centralised Admission Cell, Old Junior College Building, Opp. Cauvery Bhavan, K.G.road, Bangalore, Karnataka.
- 6. The Member Secretary, NCTE, # 16, IP Estate, MG Marg, New Delhi.
- 7. Office Order file.